PPPPPPPPPPPP
PPPPPPPPPPPP
PPPPPPPPPPPP
PPP PPP
PPP PPP
PPP PPP
PPP PPP
PPP PPP
PPP PPP
PPPPPPPPPPPP
PPPPPPPPPPPP
PPPPPPPPPPPP
PPP

PPP

PPP

PPP

PPP

PPP

PPP

PPP

PPP

AAAAAAAAA

AAAAAAAAA

AAAAAAAAA
LA A AAL
ROA AbA
AAA ABA
Aan AAL
AL AL
ABA AAA
AAA ABA
AAA AAA
AAR ARA
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
AARA AAL
AAA ABA
AAA AAA
AAA AAA
EAOA AARA
LY.V AAA

RRRRRRRRRRRR
RRRRRRRRRRRR
RRRRRRRRRRRR
RRR RRR
RRR RRR
RRR RRR
RRR RRR
RRR RRR
RRR RRR
RRRRRRRRRRRR
RRRRRRRRRRRR
RRRRRRRRRRRR
RRR  RRR

RRR  RRR

RRR  RRR

RRR RRR
RRR RRR
RRR RRR
RRR RRR
RRR RRR
RRR RRR

——————————————

et — ) ) = — =)
) el ) e ) e ) e ) e ) e e e e o =~ —4
ot 4t —d — — —

LLL
LLL
LLLLLLLLLLLLLLL
LLLLLLLLLLLLLLL
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Syn

PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS

PAS
PAS
PAS
PAS

PA
PAS

PAS
PAS
PAS
PA¢
PAS
PA¢
PA!
PA{
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**FILE**]D*+*PASREAVAR

PPPPPPPP AAAAAA $SSSSSSS RRRRRRRR  EEEEEEEEEE  AAAAAA VYV VW AAAAAA  RRRRRRRR

PPPPPPPP AAAAAA SSSSSSSS RRRRRRRR  EEEEEEEEEE  AAAAAA WV VW  AAAAAA  RRRRRRRR

PP PP AA AA SS RR RR EE AA AA WV W AA AA RR RR

PP PP AA AA SS RR RR EE AA AA WV W AA AA RR RR

PP PP AA AA SS RR RR EE AA AA WV VW AA AA RR RR

PP PP AA AA SS RR RR EE AA AA VWV VW AA AA RR RR

PPPPPPPP  AA AA ~ S$S555S  RRRRRRRR  EEEEEEEE  AA AA WV VW AA AA  RRRRRRRR

PPPPPPPP  AA AA  SSS55S  RRRRRRRR  EEEEEEEE  AA AA WV VW AA AA RRRRRRRR

PP AAAAAAAAAA SS RR RR 33 AAAAAAAAAA  VV VV AAAAAAAAAA RR RR

PP AAAAAAAAAA SS RR RR EE AAAAAAAAAA  VV VV AAAAAAAAAA RR RR

PP AA AA SS RR RR  EE AA AA VW W AA AA RR  RR oL
PP AA AA SS RR RR  EE AA AA W W AA AA RR  RR e
PP AA AA $SSSSSSS  RR RR EEEEEEEEEE AA AA vV AA AA RR RR S
PP AA AA SSSSSSSS  RR RR EEEEEEEEEE AA AA W AA AA RR RR e
LL 111111 $SSS5SSS

LL 111111 $S5555SS

LL 11 $S

LL 11 $S

LL 11 $S

LL 11 §S

LL 11 $SSSSS

LL 11 §SSSSS

LL 11 $S

LL 11 $S

LL 11 $S

LL 11 33

LLLLLLLLLL  IIIIII  $SSSSSSS

LLLLLLLLLL  IIIIII  SSSSSSSS
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PASSREAD_VARYIN Read a varying string

AR TR TR LR TR L TR LA L L L L L L R R R e L L I T T T o I ™™

OO0 NN E NN = O 0 00 N OMN SN AN = OO 00 O W S5 N = OO 00 ~JON N B iN) —

£ LN NN A SN N N A N RO PO N PO RO RO RO AU = b b b b b b b b b

s
~ -

(elelelelelelelelalalelelelelel]
e e e d d S O O OO OOOOO

=ttt =l lelelelelelelelelelelelala]

OO0O00000000
OSSN = O D 00 N ON N S N = O O 00 O VNV B N =2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

K 14
16-Sep-19gk 05:24:29 Ax=11 Bliss-JZ V4.0=74
14-Sep=-1984 12:51:53 PASRTL.SRCJPASREAVAR.B32;1
MODULE PASSREAD_VARYING ( XTITLE 'Read a varying string’
IDENT = *1=002° ! File: PASREAVAR.B32 Edit: SBL1002

) =
QEGIN

itt't!titt!ititittlttttttttttttttttt'tttttttttttfitttttttttttttttttt'tt't!ttt
'w *
t* COPYRIGHT (c) 1978, 1980, 1982, 1984 BY *
'* DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION. MAYNARD, MASSACHUSETTS. *
;: ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. :
i* THIS SOFTWARE IS FURNISHED UNDER A LICENSE AND MAY BE USED AND COPIED +
t* ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF SUCH LICENSE AND WITH THE +
t* INCLUSION OF THE ABOVE COPYRIGHT NOTICE. THIS SOFTWARE OR ANY OTHER +
t* COPIES THEREOF MAY NOT BE PROVIDED OR OTHERWISE MADE AVAILABLE TO ANY
t* OTHER PERSON. NO TITLE TO AND OWNERSHIP OF THE SOFTWARE IS HEREBY *
E: TRANSFERRED. :
i* THE INFORMATION IN THIS SOFTWARE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE *
'* AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A COMMITMENT BY DIGITAL EQUIPMENT +
;t CORPORATION. *
I #
'* DIGITAL ASSUMES NO RESPONS *
E: SOFTWARE ON EQUIPMENT WHIC *
! *
|

i:tttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt'ttttt'ttttt't'ittt'Iltttttﬁtttttttltitttttt:

BILITY FOR THE USE OR_ RELIABILITY OF ITS

IBIL
H IS NOT SUPPLIED BY DIGITAL.

i FACILITY: Pascal Language Support
i ABSTRACT:

This module contains procedures which read a varying string
from a textfile or a string.

]
1
]
]
]
]
i
; ENVIRONMENT: User mode - AST reentrant
g AUTHOR: Steven B. Lionel, CREATION DATE: 1-April-1981
g MODIFIED BY:

i 1-001 = Original. SBL 1-April-1981

! 1-002 - Use PASSSEND_READ. SBL 26-May-1982

Page
- (

-0
1>
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PASSREAD_VARYIN Read a varying string 1k -Sep- 19 4 ?3 24 gg AX=11 BLi si =32 V4.0-74
1-002 Declarations 14- Se PASRTL.SRCIPASREAVAR.B32:1
P | 8 1 XSBTTL 'Declarations’
. 049 1!
B 00%0 1 ! PROLOGUE DEFINITIONS:
e HI
: gg 8??5 } REQUIRE 'RTLIN:PASPROLOG'; ! Externals, linkages, PSECTs, structures
: B 0118 1!
: 57 0119 1 ! TABLE OF CONTENTS:
T 01%0 .3
: 9 0121 1
: 60 01%§ 1 FORWARD ROUTINE ;
: 61 01 1 PASSREAD VARYING: NOVALUE, ! Read from textfile
T Y 0126 1 PASSREADV_VARYING: NOVALUE; ! Read from string
: 99 0125 1
s 64 01%6 1!
3 65 0127 1 ! MACROS:
;. 66 0128 1!
:  of 0129 1! NONE
;68 0130 1!
5 69 0131 1 ! EQUATED SYMBOLS:
s 70 013% 1!
: 71 013 Y 3 NONE
: 2 0134 1!
: 73 0135 1 ! FIELDS:
" 0136 1!
AR ¢ 0137 1! NONE
: 76 0138 1!
: 77 0139 1 ! OWN STORAGE:
: Is 0140 1!
: 79 0141 1! NONE
;. 80 0142 1!

T E R R R E T T s ey e e e PR TR TR PR TR TR PR TR PR TR PR N N T T T T T T T e e T T T T R R I T R I
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PASSREAD_VARYIN Read a varying strin 16=Sep=-1984 02:04: AX=11 Bliss=32 v4.0-74 Pa
1-302 ASSREAD_VARYING - Rgad a varying string from t 14-593-19 4 15:21:?2 PASRTL.SRC%PASREAVAR.B "f3 - (3?
8 14 XSBTTL 'PASSREAD_VARYING - Read a varying string from textfile'
8 144 1 GLOBAL ROUTINE PRSSREAD VARYING ( .~ "9 . ;
84 14 STRING: REF VECTOR [, WORD) ! String to read into
85 14 PFV: REF PASSPFV_FILE-VARIABLE. ! File variable
86 14 MAX_LENGTH: WORD, ! Maximum string Length
87 14 ERROR ! Error unwind address
88 14 ) : NOVALUE =
89 15
90 15 144
35 }g FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
93 15 This function READs a varying strin? from the specified textfile.
94 15 Up to MAX_LENGTH characters, or until end-of-line, whichever comes
95 15 first, will be read. The number of characters read is stored in
3? 15 the first word of the string.
38 CALLING SEQUENCE:
0 STRING.wvt.v = PASSREAD_VARYING (PFV.mr.r, MAX_LENGTH.rwu.v
5 [. ERROR.ja.r))
2 FORMAL PARAMETERS:
5 PFV - The Pascal File variable (PFV) passed b; reference.
The structure of the PFV is defined in PASPFV.REQ.
MAX_LENGTH = The maximum length of the string.
ERROR - Optional. 1If specified, the address to unwind to

in case of an error.
IMPLICIT INPUTS:
NONE
IMPLICIT OUTPUTS:
NONE
ROUTINE VALUE:
STRING = The varying string read returned as a function value.
In accordance with the VAX Procedure Calling Standard,
the address of the string is fassed to this procedure
as the first parameter, and all other parameters are
shifted left one position.

If an error occurs and is continued by a user handler,
the value returned is a zero-length string.

SIDE EFFECTS:

If the f is the standard file INPUT or OUTPUT, it is implicitly opened.
SIGNALLED ERROR:

NONE

[=lelelalelelelelelelalelelelelelelelalalelolalalelelelelelelelelelelelelelelelelelelelelelelclelelelelelelelelel-000 F ]
O 00 NON W8 N = OO 00 NN S W = OV 0O NS AN = O 0 00 N NS N = OO 00NN SN IR = OO0~ N 00

oD ) et o b B D e e b B D D d ) S D B e e d D B B b b ed D b D B D B D D D B D BB
0 OO0 O VOV OOV OO NN NN NNNNNNOOOOOO OO W\

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
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LN L L N N N NN PO NI NN RO PO PO RO R b b b b e ed e e -‘OOOgOOOOOO

CONO NS NN = OV NOWVNS WN=O VNV WN =0V~
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EAD_VARYIN Read a varying strin 16-Sep=-1984 02:04: AX=11 Bliss=32 V4.0-74 P
PASSREAD_VKRY NG - Rgad a varying string from t 12-Se8-19gk ?S:g1:g§ !PASRTL.SRC%PASREAVAR.B 2:1 - (3

BEGIN

LOCAL

CHARS REMAINING
FCB: REF SPASSF(B
PFV_ADDR: VOLATILE
UNWIND ACT: VOLATI
ERROR_ADDR: VOLATI

! Number of characters remaining in Line
CONTROL _BLOCK,! File Control block

’ ! Enable argument

LE. ! Enable argument

LE; ! Enable argument

BUILTIN
ACTUALCOUNT; ! Count of arguments
ENABLE
PASSSI0_HANDLER (PFV_ADDR, UNWIND_ACT, ERROR_ADDR); ! Enable error handler

'+
; Get ERROR parameter, if present.
%aEaCTUALCOUNI () GEQU &
ERROR_ADDR = .ERROR; ! Set unwind address
PFV_ADDR = PFV [PFVSR_PFV]; ! Set PFV address

e

; Validate PFV and get PFV.
PASSSVALIDATE_PFV (PFV [PFVSR_PFV]; F(CB);
e

; Set unwind action to unlock file.

UNWIND_ACT = PAS$K_UNWIND_UNLOCK;

e
; Do common initialization.

WA = O V00NN ESAN = OO0 NN WSS N = O O 00 N0 N 8N IR = OO 00 O N S IR = OO

PASSSINIT_READ (PFV [PFVSR_PFV], FCB [FCBSR_FCB]; FCB);

I+
! Determine number of characters remaining in line.

CHARS_REMAINING = .FCB [FCBSA_RECORD_END] - .FCB [FCBSA_RECORD_CUR];

I+
! Select smaller of MAX_LENGTH and CHARS_REMAINING for number of
! characters to move.

— el il il il el el il ) D i ) il il il e ) e ) ) cl ) - - - ) D ) D ) D el D il e D D el D D e D D D e D e e D D ) D el il

VIS I =000 ~NOrW
o
O NS N = OV NS N = O 000 N WIS N = O 0 00 NN S AN = OO 00 OSSN = OV 0 N O NS IR = O

[elelelelelelelelclelelelelelelelelelelelelelelelelelelelelclelelelelelelelelelalelelelelelelelelelelelelelel el o o)
AORLRLNINAL RIRLAL N NN NN NN NN NN NI NI NIFINI NI NI NI A NI NI AL N NI NI R R NI RPN NN NI NONOND

WVVAWAVAVAVAANES 25 85 85 B B 85 5 8 5 W N N A A A WA AN AN PO RO NI RO N NONININ) = b e b b o 2 b 0 O O O OO OO OO
MORLNLNININLRINLAL NI NIALNININI NI NI NININIRI NI NN NI NI NINI AN NN N NI NI NI NI NI NI AN NI NI NI NN NI NI NINININININ) =3 b b

.............c.o...-.-.-.o.o.....c...c.ol..o.ola.-.n.....ot.ll.o.o...-.-t-.-.-...-.-...o.-....Q......-.o.o.-.o.o..

|
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PASSREAD _VARYIN Read a varying string 16=Sep=-1984 4: VAX=11 Bliss=32 V4.0-74 Page |
1-002 PASSREAD_VXR ?NG - Read a varying string from t 16-593-19 & ?S 2 gg CPASRTL.SRCIPASREAVAR.B32:1 ¢ (3)
: }gg 8 gg CHARS_REMAINING = MINU (.CHARS_REMAINING, .MAX_LENGTH);
: 198 0259 1+
3 138 8 g? ; Move characters to user variable and update record pointer.
i 201 026
: gog 0 6§ CHSMOVE (.CHARS REMAINING, .FCB [FCBSA RECORD CUR], STRING [11);
; 28‘ 8 gg FCB CFCBSA_RECORD_CUR] = .FCB LFCBSA_RECORD_COR] + .CHARS_REMAINING;
5 §OS 0%66 '+
: 206 0267 ! Set current string length.
;. 207 0"62 -
P 308 026
;. 209 0270 STRING [0) = .CHARS_REMAINING;
: 210 0271
: 211 027% 2 '+
: 21§ 0273 2 ! Do end-of-READ processing.
;21 0274 2 =
;. 214 0275 2
: 215 0276 2 PASSSEND_READ (PFV CPFVSR_PFV], FCB [FCBSR_FCB]);
: 216 0277 2
;217 0278 2 RETURN;
: 218 0279 2
;_#19 0280 1 END; ! End of routine PASSREAD_VARYING
.TITLE PASSREAD_VARYING Read a varying string
JIDENT  \1=002\
EXTRN PASSREAD VARYING
"EXTRN PASSREADV VARYING
.EXTRN PASSS$SIO HlNDLER
.EXTRN PASSSVALIDATE
LEXTRN PASSSINIT READ PASSSEND _READ
.PSECT _PASSCODE,NOWRT, SHR, PIC,2
01FC 00000 .ENTRY PASSREAD_VARYING, Save R2,R3,R4,R5,R6,R7,R8 ; 0144
SE 08 (2 00002 SUBL2 #8, SP -
7€ D4 00005 CLRL ERROR _ADDR : 0203
046 AE 7C 00007 CLRQ uuuxnﬁ ACT :
6D 0058 CF DE 0000A MOVAL P) 3
04 6C 91 0000F CMPB (Aﬁ) ;0222
04 1F 80012 BLSSU 1% 3
6E 10 AC DO 00014 MOVL ERROR, ERROR ADDR : 0224
08 AE 08 AC DO 00018 18: MOVL  PEV. ﬁrv _ADDR : Qoce
56 08 AC DO 0001D MOVL : 0232
000000006 00 16 00051 JSB PAsistonAre PFV ;
04 AE 01 00 00027 MOVL 01 uuuxno _ACT ; 0238
56 08 AC DO 00028 MOVL : 0244
000000006 00 12 002F JSB PA%‘SIN F
56 FO A7 EC A7 €3 00035 SUBL3 20(FCB),” 1 (rc CHARS _REMAINING ; 0250
50 56 DO 00038 MOVL  CHARS REMAINING, RO T 0257
50 0C AC 10 00 gb 003E CMPZV  #0, #T6, MAX_LENGTH, RO F
04 1E 00044 BGEQU 2%° 3
50 0C AC 3C 80046 MOVZWL MAX_LENGTH :
56 50 DO 0004A 2%: MOVL RO, “CHARS ﬁEHAlNlNG ;




15 |
PASSREAD_VARYIN Read a varying string 12 -Sep~- 4: AX=11 Bliss=32 v4.0-74 Page 6
1-002 PASSREAD VXRY NG = Read a varying string from t 14~ Se g 95 2 gg PASRTL.SR C§ PASREAVAR.B32;1 y (3)
58 06 AC D 04D MOVL STRING, R8 ; 0263
02 A8 EC 87 6 zg §8o§1 MOVC3  CHARS_REMAINING, @=20(FCB), 2(R8) : i
EC A7 6 C 0057 ADDL 2 CHARS_REMAINING, =-20(F(CB) : 0564;
68 6 B0 00058 MOVW CHARS “REMAINING, (R8) : 0270
56 08 AC DO 0005 MOVL R6 : 0276
000000006 00 16 8006 JSB PAsiseno _READ : !
04 0006 RET ; 0280
(000 00069 3$: .WORD  Save nothing : 0203
50 08 AC DO 00068 MOVL 8(AP), RO : o
50 04 AO DO 0006F MOVL 4(RO), RO : i
Fé& A0 9F 00073 PUSHAB ERROR_ADDR : i
F8 A0 GF 00076 PUSHAB UNWIND ACT : |
FC AQ OF 80079 PUSHAB PFV_ADDR : :

03 0D 0007C PUSHL #3 :
S¢ DD Q007E PUSHL SP : ;

43 04 AC 7D 00080 Mova 4(AP), =(SP) :
000000006 00 03 FB 00084 CALLS #3, PASSSIO _HANDLER : ?
04 00088 RET 3 ;

; Routine Size: 140 bytes, Routine Base: _PASSCODE + 0000

: 220 0281 1 |
: &l 0282 1 !<BLF/PAGE>
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D 15
SREAD_VARYIN Read a varying string : 16=-Sep- 934 03:26:22 AX=11 Blisj-SZ V4.0-74 Page

2 PASSREADV_VARYING- Read varying from string 14=Sep=1984 12:51: PASRTL.SRCJPASREAVAR.B32;1
2%3 0283 1 XSBTTL 'PASSREADV_VARYING- Read varying from string’

% 4 0 gk 1 GLOBAL ROUTINE PASSREADV_VARYING (

25 0285 1 STRING: REF VECTOR [, BYTE) $ String to read into
206 0286 1 LINE_DSC: REF VECTOR [, BYTE], i Line to read from
227 8 87 1 MAX_CENGTH: WORD, ! Maximum length of string
228 88 1 ERROR ! Error unwind address
%%9 0289 1 ) : NOVALUE =

0 0290 1

2;1 0291 1 !¢+
%3% 8 8; } ; FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION:
2%4 0296 1! This procedure reads a varying-length string from the sgecified string line.
235 0295 1! Up to MAX_LENGTH characters, or until end-of-line, whichever comes
236 0296 1 ! first, will be read. The number of characters read is stored in
237 0297 1! the first word of the string.
238 0298 1 !
239 0%99 1 ! CALLING SEQUENCE:
240 0300 1!
241 0301 1! STRING.wvt.r = PASSREADV_VARYING (LINE_DSC.mq.r, MAX_LENGTH.rwu.v
242 0302 1! [, ERROR.ja.rl)
243 0303 1!
244 0304 1 ! FORMAL PARAMETERS:
245 0305 1 !
246 0306 1! LINE_DSC = The string to read from, passed as a class §
247 0307 1! (assumed) descriptor. fThe length and pointer
%23 8%88 } : are updated to reflect the unread string.
%2? 8%}? } E MAX_LENGTH = The maximum length of the string to read.
252 €312 1! ERROR - Optional. 1If specified, the address to unwind to
253 0313 1! in case of an error.
254 0314 1!
255 0315 1 ! IMPLICIT INPUTS:
256 0316 1!
257 0317 1! NONE
258 0318 1!
259 0319 1 ! IMPLICIT OUTPUTS:
260 0320 1!
261 0321 1! NONE
26 0322 1!
26 0323 1 ! ROUTINE VALUE:
264 0324 1! :
265 0325 1! The value of the string read.
566 0326 1!

67 0327 1 ! SIDE EFFECTS:
268 0328 1!

69 0329 1! NONE

70 0330 1!
2N 0331 1 ! SIGNALLED ERRORS:
27§ 033§ 1}

27 0333 1 i See PASSREAD_VARYING
274 0336 1!
275 0335 1 !=-
276 03;6 1
277 0337 BEGIN
578 0338
79 0339 LOCAL

LR TR N N
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rying string E-Se
_VARYING- Read varying from string 4=Sep~1

1 <1984 02:04: AX=11 Bliss=32 V4.0=74 Pa o

1a-325-198¢ 95:%4:3% TLosReS -
PEY: SPASSPFV_FILE_VARIABLE, ! Pascal File variable

E

i

!

PASRTL.SRCIPASREAVAR.B32;1 (4) |

o<
<

-]
REA

ESULT Result value
ARG_LIST: VECTOR [4, LONGI, Argument List
PFVCADDR: VOLATILE, Enable argument
UNWIND ACT: VOLATILE,

Enable argument
ERROR_ADDR: VOLATILE; Enable argument

OOO?

= OV NV NN =O YV ~NOW

TR IR R TR A R R T R A R T R T R TR R R R T A I R R R R R R T R R T T T R A T E TR T AT T T

Pt AR S LaS LS LN LN LN LN LN LN LN LN LN LN TN TN TN TN TN AN TN TN TN AN TN DN DN TN AN AN LS TN AN LN LN 1N [N [N 1N LN L8 ]

U U WA U W U L U N A N N N N AN N NN
PO = e d e b o h e d ek O O

LTIN
ACTUALCOUNT; ! Count of arguments

ENAB

4
; Get ERROR parameter, if present.

IF_ACTUALCOUNT () GEQuU 3
THEN

LE
PASSS10_HANDLER (PFV_ADDR, UNWIND_ACT, ERROR_ADDR);

! Enable error handler

ERROR_ADDR = ,ERROR; ! Set unwind address

PFV_ADDR = PFV [PFVSR_PFV]; ! Set PFV address

'+
; Set up ARG_LIST.

ARG_LIST [0) = 3; ! Three arguments ;
ARG_LIST E1J = STRING [0); ! Destination string address

ARG_LIST %J = PFV [PFVSR _PFV]; ! Address of PFV

ARG_LIST [3] = .MAX_LENGTA; ! Maximum string length

'+

i Call PASSSDO_READV to do the work, giving it the address of

; PASSREAD_VARYING to call.

PASSSDO_READV (PFv [PFVSR_PFV], LINE_DSC CO], ARG_LIST, PASSREAD_VARYING);

RETURN;

END; ! End of routine PASSREADV_VARYING

.EXTRN PAS$$DO_READV
005C 00000 .ENTRY PASSREADV_VARYING, Save R2,R3,R4,R6 ; 0284
S€ 8 (o ooooi SUBL2 #40, SP ;
E 94 8000 CLRL ERROR_ADDR P 0337 |
o oli § I LM sl =
03 6C 31 §ooor CMPB  (AP), #3 : 0357
04 1F 00012 BLSSU 1% :
6F 10 AC 00 00014 MOVL  ERROR, ERROR ADDR : 0359
88 AE 1C A 95 0018 1% MOVAB PFV, PFV_ADDR : 0381
C AE 03 00 0001D MOVL  #3, ARG_CIST P 0367




PASSREAD_VARYIN Read a
1-002

PASSREADV

; Routine Size:

322 0382
: 323 0383

107 ‘r’tQSO

varying string 1
ARYING- Read varying from string 1
10 AE 04 AC DO 00021
16 AE 1C  AE 9t 00026
18 AE 08 AC 3C 000
54 FF& CF 9E 000
53 0C AE 9E 000
56 1C  AE 95 0039
52 08 AC DO 00030
000000006 00 16 00041
04 00047
0000 00048
50 08 AC DO 0004A
50 04 AO 80 8884
D4 AQD OF 5
D8 AQ 9F 0005
DC Ag 9F 00058
03 DD 00058
SE DD 00050
7E 04 AC 7D 00OSF
000000006 00 03 FB 00063
04 0006A

1
1 !<BLF/PAGE>

Routine Base:

_PASSCODE + 008C

Ho™

WV —

LAY,
Vo
"

~n
o

{ Bt

MOVL
MOVAB
MOVZWL
MOVAB
MOVAB
MOVAB

STRING ARG LIST¢4

PFV, ARG LIST+8

way LENGTH ARG LIST+12
PAS!READ VARYING, R4
ARG_LISTS R3

PFVS R6

LINE DSC, R2
PASSSDO_READV

Save nothing
8(AP),
4(RO), RO
ERROR_ADDR
UNWIND AC1
PFV_ADDR
#3 -

SP
4(AP), =(SP)
#3, PASSSIO _HANDLER

AX=11 Bliss=32 V4&.0-74
PASRTL.SRCJPASREAVAR.B32:1
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PASSREAD_VARYIN Read a varying strin g -Sep-1984 4: AX=11 Bliss=32 V4.0-74 ©
1-002 PASSREADV ARYING- Rgad varying from string 14- Seg 93 ?5 2 gg PASRTL.SRCIJPASREAVAR.B32;1 -
iig 8%32 } END ! End of module PASSREAD_VARYING
7 0386 0O ELUDOM

PSECT SUMMARY
Name Bytes Attributes
_PASSCODE 247 NOVEC,_NOWRT, RD , EXE, SHR, LCL, REL, CON, PIC,ALIGN(2)

Library Statistics

........ SYHbols e me oo o= Pages Process"‘g
File Total Loaded Percent Mapped Time
_$2558DUA28: [SYSLIBISTARLET.L32;1 9776 0 0 581 00:01.0
~$2558DUA28: [PASRTL.0BJIPASLIB.L32;1 427 90 21 33 00:00.4

COMMAND QUALIFIERS
?LISSICHECK=(FIELD.INITIAL.OPTIHIZE)/NOTRACE/LIS=LIS$:PASREAVAR/OBJ=OBJS:PASREAVAR MSRCS$ :PASREAVAR/UPDATE=(ENHS : PASREAVAR

Size: 247 code + 0 data bytes
Run Time: 0:06.56
Elapsed Time: 00 25 2
Lines/CPU Min: 498
LexenelePu-Hin 11574

{ Used: 69 pages
(onpi ation Complete
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